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
new S.S. roof. Occupancy to be arranged - 90 days

} Owner: Jos. M. Risinger, prem. SO 3-0154
3 - 4 doz. tea r«oses, 33 climbing rosea, 8M
bulbs, fish pond, fruit trees.

1950 Assess: Land $3300 Taxes: 451.80
I Bldg 5700
t 24 Euclid Ave. Mplwd, 9*S-lav-2 #30,000



.. c...

by owner April, 1951,



12710 24 Euclid Ave»t Mpld. $10,000 1
Sse SR4230; for rent furnished for 3 mo @§125
Eet• Ridgewood Rd & Wyoming ^ve, lst$5,700@5# i
lot 85 x 158 w/extra lot 50x116 in rearPrivate
Frame " Pay: In t .q t ly .
1st - 4 - c»h. , l . r . . , d . r . ,k i t . ,br rm.,lav,,den
2nd - 4 - 4 bedrms, 2 baths
3rd - 1 bedrm, bath
3-car garage, lighted
Hot Water1; Oil burner (3,000 gal.annually)
Listed• Apr 25/41; expires Oct 25/41
L.E.: M.& w*; SO 2-2900
Owners; Rob't B & Ursula G Eryant4prem»S02-l310
Poss*. 30 days* Taxes $356,96 (1941)* Oak f i r s
thruout* Grey & ivory trim, 1st. Ivory trim,2nd.
Assessed: Land $3,500; bldg |5,700.
No amortisation on mtge; interest only - due
quarterly*

[ 24 Euclid Ave^jMpld. 9-3-3 HWOIL ^ » ' • J£lO,000
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" Euclid j . v e . , J-apleYiood. ;-23,000u If am.
5,000(36$. He Id by

frame. Re-built 1924. Map lew cod B&Trust Co.
Lot - 85 x Abt. 275 x 75. rear.

1st - Liv.rm.,din.rm.,lib. kitchen,pentry,hall,lavatory.
2nd - 5 bedrooms and 2 baths. Sleeping porch.14 closets.

Hot water, Elec. £^A~^sp O—-j - / / xJf- - (Jt ° / 3 ' 7/x^h^K
3rd - one bedroons r.nd ba th .
Hot water , E lec . £^A~^sp O j
Single car garage. ' — i , sj) ^t / 2> b t > ' •>
Listed February " l l , 19281 L.B. And rev/ J f̂eck, S. 0.772 .
O.vner - Vjilliam &. Ethel T>. Schwarzwael*aer,"prem. , S. 0.2112.
Tv/o open firepl3cesT~*o'aP: ? s i l v e r gray t r im, oak f i r s . I s
I f r . W.I; .Painted t r im , yellow pine f i r s . 2nd f i r . P o s s -
ess ion July l e t or es ar ranged. Lots 244 and 244A Pla te 8

24 Euclid Ave^j Manlewood, 10 3 1 H.HBffCO,OOQ



B.S.H.
10/8/28

H

Oo ~

24 Euclid

Wm. Schwar^waelder -owner (prem.)S.O.

Frame, re-'built 1924
lot 85 x approx. 275 x 75 rear
Mtg. ^11,000 -straight—Essex Title

& kt^. Guarantee Co»

h
-i

1st—iiaidf3 room's bath,L,fi.,D.H. tK.
End—4 belroo$s, 2 t i l e batifs
3rd— t h

tifs

1-car garage Z open fireplaces
oak & yilver grey triiii-oak f l r s - l s t
whitewooc painted trim,
yellow pine floors -2nd

Maplevtood S-5-1 $00,003-




